CH \$65.00 35532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM490971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC		08/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lau Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4509 Springfield St.	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45431	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553212	LAU
Registration Number:	3556447	LAU INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04382/04165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=TM_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0574

900467107

source=TM_Assignment#page3.tif source=TM_Assignment#page4.tif source=TM_Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of August 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by and among Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 5757 N. Green Bay Ave., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States ("Assignor") and Lau Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal address of 4509 Springfield St., Dayton, Ohio 45431, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the accompanying <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all title, rights and interest worldwide in, to and under the common law as well as to any registrations together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used and which they symbolize;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of even date herewith, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the Marks, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, delivers, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, liens, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, options or limitation of every kind, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. All rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction throughout the world, are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignee does hereby accept all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Marks, to and under all of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the respective legal successors and permitted assigns of the parties. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which may be deemed an original but together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the United States of America. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0576

[intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Air Distribution Technologies IP, LLC			
By: Coletta Punt			
Printed Name: Colette Durst			
Title: Senior Corporate Counsel. IP			

In the presence of:
1. Claim Serbet
Printed Name: Michael Scalper
2. Jul Biffet
Printed Name: Par Gr. Fiths
3. Loudelle Wellin -
Printed Name: Loudelly Williams

State of Florida

) SS:

County of Palm Beach)

On August 1, 2018 before me, Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Colette Durst, who has satisfactorily identified herself as the authorized signer to the above referenced document, and Michael Scal pato, Paul Criff, this Loudellawilliams, who have identified themselves as witnesses to the above referenced document.

Notary Public Signature

[notary stamp]

My commission expires: 30- JULY - 2019

Leah C. Saar

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA

Comm# FF904919

Expires 7/30/2019

ASSIGNEE:
Lau Holdings, LLC
By: Ruskin Company, its sole Member By: Printed Name: Michael R. Peterson Title: Vice President of Ruskin Company
In the presence of: 1. Marke of Vam de Vamp Printed Name: by oke A Vam de Vamp 2. Mena Hu Cu Printed Name: Diana J. Hier Majer
Printed Name: Marc Stone
State of Wisconsin) SS:
County of Milwaukee)
On August 1, 2018, before me, Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Michael R. Peterson, who has satisfactorily identified himself as the authorized signer to the above referenced document, and Brooke Van de Kamp, Diana J. Hiermeier & Marc Stone, who have identified themselves as witnesses to the above referenced document.
Notary Public Signature
[notary stamp] My commission expires: 3/38/3030
LELLY D GURAN

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	App./Reg. No.
Lausines	Australia	1161593
LAU	Bangladesh	111581
LAU	Benelux	0056503
LAU	Canada	1839126
LAU INDUSTRIES & Design	Canada	TMA551116
LAU	China	6956058
. LAU	European Union	017173907
LAU	India	1650244
Lau	Japan	4449241
LAU	Kuwait Mexico	190895
Laus Industries	Mexico	1,170,303
LAU	Pakistan	245963
LAU	Saudi Arabia	142910178 1193/29
LAU .	Sri Lanka	144018
LAU INDUSTRIES device mark	Sweden	343241
LAU INDUSTRIES & Design	Thailand	652282/Kor294611
LAU	UAE	119191
LAU	United States	3553212
LAU INDUSTRIES	United States	3556447

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 09/21/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006466 FRAME: 0580